
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046606-2025 

Tender

Data Collection Analysis and Policy Advice for Houses of
Multiple Occupation

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046606
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0582ac (view related notices)
Published 6 August 2025, 3:28pm

Scope 

Reference

HDG/2025/940

Description

Stoke on Trent City Council wish to appoint a consultancy company for the collection and
analysis if data relating to its Houses of Multiple Occupancy in reference to the quality of
the accommodation and positive and negative impacts on local communities.

Total value (estimated)

£66,666 excluding VAT

£79,999.20 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046606-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046606-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0582ac


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

3 November 2025 to 31 March 2026

4 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

Contract locations

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

27 August 2025, 10:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Tenders are invited via the https://supplystokeandstaffs.proactishosting.com/ e-tendering

https://supplystokeandstaffs.proactishosting.com


Page 3 to 4

portal.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Contained within tender documents

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQZ-1442-RZTZ

Civic Centre, Glebe Street

Stoke-on-Trent



Page 4 to 4

ST4 1HH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Kirsty Fairbanks

Telephone: +44 1782231187

Email: kirsty.fairbanks@stoke.gov.uk

Website: http://www.stoke.gov.uk

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kirsty.fairbanks@stoke.gov.uk
http://www.stoke.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Stoke-on-Trent City Council


		2026-02-24T06:39:59+0000
	TCPDF




